

#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO

# ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

February 14, 1983

TONEY ANAYA GOVERNOR POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-5800

Northwest Pipeline Corporation P. O. Box 90 Farmington, New Mexico 87499

Attention: Paul C. Thompson

Administrative Order NSL-1652

#### Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard location for your San Juan 30-5 Unit Well No. 91 to be located 1950 feet from the South line and 835 feet from the West line of Section 25, Township 30 North, Range 5 West, NMFM, Basin Dakota Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 3 of Order No. R-1670, the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely

JOE D. RAMEY, Director

JDF/RLS/dr

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
Minerals Management Service - Farmington

OIL CON. DIV.



#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO

### ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO SRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 (505) 334-6178

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501	(303) 3344017
DATE 2-14-83	
RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed NSL Proposed SWD Proposed WFX Proposed PMX	
Gentlemen:	
I have examined the application dated $1-24-33$	
for the Morthwest Pipeline Corp. SJ 30-5 Und #91 Operator Lease and Well No.	L-25-30N-5W Unit, S-T-R
and my recommendations are as follows:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2 pprove	
Yours truly,	
Jell a. Edmiter	

#### NORTHWEST PIFELINE CORPORATION

#### PRODUCTION & DRILLING

P.O. BOX 90

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 8/74X 87499

5112.00-08-83

January 21, 1983

Mr. R.L. Stamets NMOCD P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Application for Non-Standard Location San Juan 30-5 Unit #91 Sec 25, T30N, R5W Rio Arriba Co., N.M.

Dear Mr. Stamets:

El Paso Natural Gas Company is the only offset owner to this well and they have been notified by certified mail. A copy of the letter and the receipt for certified mail is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Paul C. Thompson

Sr. Drilling Engineer

PCT:djb Enclosure

T30~

PLAT FOR NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORP.

SAN JUAN 30-5 LINIT #91

NW P	EPNG	
#z8X_	1 27%0	EPN4
22.5 (M)		<b>D</b> Z <sub>(P)</sub>
z3	24	19
# <sub>11</sub> (pK)	(m)	
(m) 30-5 UNIT	30-5 UNIT NWP	30-4 UNIT
NWP	~~ <i>~</i>	EPN4
±32 (m)		
ZG	r25	30
#16 (m)	#91 (DX)	22.
30-5 UNIT	30-5 UNIT	(P) 30-4 HAIT
NWD	NWP	
*4 (M)	* 17 (DK)	£7×4 €±28
35	36	૩૧ (૧૧)
9	#58 (M) 30-5 Unit	#33 (m) 30-4 Unit
30-5 UNIT	30-3 4417	30-7 427

R5W

R4W

#### NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION

PRODUCTION & DRILLING

P.O. 30× 90
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO XXXX 87499
5112.00-09-83

January 21, 1983

Mr. John Ahlm El Paso Natural Gas Company P.O. Box 289 Farmington, N.M. 87499

Dear Mr. Ahlm:

Northwest Pipeline has requested permission from the New Mexico Oil Conservation to drill a well in a Non-Standard location due to topographical reasons. Our records show you to be the owner of some acreage offsetting the proposed location described below. Notify Joe Ramey, with the NMOCD in Santa Fe, New Mexico, if you have any objections to this location within 20 days. This letter is being sent by certified mail in accordance with NMOCD regulations.

San Juan 30-5 Unit #91 - 835 FWL & 1950 FSL - Sec 25, T30N, R5W

Sincerely,

Paul C. Thompson

Sr. Drilling Engineer

PCT:djb Enclosure

### P22 0273830

#### RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

				(See Reverse)						
	SE	NTT	0	EPNG						
	Mr. John Ahlm									
STREET AND NO.										
<i>i</i> =	P.O. Box 289									
5#:	P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE									
نب		ar	'n'n	ngton, N.M. 8	374	199				
Un: t#9	PO	STA	GE		s	.20				
		CE	RTIF	TED FEE	ļ,	75 🚛				
rc.	FEES	~	0050011 0511150							
(2)				ECIAL DELIVERY		c c				
(,,	8		RE	STRICTED DELIVERY		С				
แลท	STER F	ICES	VICE	SHOW TO WHOM AND DATE DELIVERED						
ลกป	San Juan 30-5 CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES			SHOW TO WHOM, DATE AND ADDRESS OF DELIVERY		¢				
V)	ONSULT	OPTIONAL SERVICES	ETURN RECEIPT SERVICE	SHOW TO WHOM AND DATE DELIVERED WITH RESTRICTED DELIVERY		¢				
1976	9		E.	SO DW. IO. WHO NO DATE AND		¢				
		ÄLI		\$	.95					
PS Form 3800, Apr	PO:	ST <sub>M</sub>	AFIK	OR DATE						
00		1	<b>X</b> 2	The state of the s						
38			· Day	JA03 32						
Ę				The same of the sa						
ř.										
PS										

#### NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION

#### PRODUCTION & DRILLING

P.O. BOX 90 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO XXXXX 87499

5112.00-05-83

January 14, 1983

Mr. R.L. Stamets NMOCD P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Application for Unorthodox Location Application for Non-Standard Location San Juan 30-5 Unit #91 (DK) 1950 FSL & 835 FWL Section 25, T30N, R5W

Dear Mr. Stamets:

Northwest Pipeline Corporation requests permission to drill the above captioned well in an unorthodox location due to topographical reasons. This well is staked at the head of Manuel Canyon and is as close as possible to the San Juan 30-5 Unit #68. As can be seen from the topographical map this canyon bottom is the only accessible location in the SW/4 of Section 25.

The South half of Section 25 has been dedicated to this Dakota well. The South half consists of 270.04 acres and is Non-Standard due to a variation in the legal subdivision of the U.S. Public Land Survey. Northwest Pipeline requests administrative approval to produce this well as a Non-Standard gas unit.

Sincerely,

Paul C. Thompson Drilling Engineer

PCT:djb Enclosure

## STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. UOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-102 Revised 10-1-

•			All distan	ices must be fr	um the cute	r houndertee	ef the Section	m.		
i 1	ator				Lease				Weil No.	
110	RTHAEST :	PIPELIN	E CORPORATION		SAM	JUAN 30-5	UNIT		91_	
Unit	Letter	Section	Township		Range		County			
L		25		1		5vi	Rio	Arriba		
1	al Footsge Loc	ation of W			ء مر			77		
	950	feet from		bno enil	835	fe	et from the	West	line Dedicated Acreage	
E .	nd Løvel Elev: 559	ı	oducing Formation  DAVOTA		Pool	IN DAKOTA		1	270	Actes
			DAKOTA					<u>-</u>		A:. #3
2	2. If more t interest a	han one nd royal	ge dedicated to the lease is dedicated by).	ed to the we	ll, outline	each and id	lentify the	ownership th	hereof (both as	
	A dated by  X Yes  If answer this form  No allowa	is "no;" if necess	If answer is	"yes;" type and tract des	ing. etc? of corsol criptions	dation <u>U</u> which have	NITIZATI actually be consolida	Oil een consolidated (by com	ated. (Use revi	erse side of
	sion.								CERTIFICATIO	
		!     			 			toined he best of m	certify that the increin Is true and cary knowledge and I	omplete to the
		- + -			<sub> </sub>			Paul T	hompson	
•		 						Company	ng Engineer	
			Sec.					Date 10-22-	est Pipelii 82	le Corp.
	835'	!		25				shown on notes of under my Is true	certify that the this plot was plot actual surveys me supervision, and and correct to the and belief.	tted from field nade by me or that the same
	19501							Registored	professional Eng d'Surveyor B. Kerr Jr	

